(5.0/15)

Board No. 1

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No. 2

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No. 3

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No. 4

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	2
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No. 5

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	2
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No. 6

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	2
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No. 7

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	3
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No.8

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	3
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No.9

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	3
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No. 10

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	4
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No. 11

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	4
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No. 12

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	4
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No. 13

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	5
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No. 14

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	5
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	


(5.0/15)

Board No. 15

	N-S

pair
	E-W

pair
	Contract
	By
	Lead
	Made
	Down
	N-S

Score
	E-W Score

	5
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	NS Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
	
	
	
	
	

	EW Pair
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Points
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